
Arcadia (7-10-3, 4-9-3) -vs- Lebanon Valley (6-12-2, 6-8-2)
01/31/2026 at Hershey, Pennsylvania

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/31/2026
Start: 04:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 121
Location: Hershey, Pennsylvania
Officials: Referee: Charlie Van Kula; Referee: Scott Pomento;
Linesman: Christopher Lewis; Linesman: Patrick Quarry

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Arcadia 0 0 1 1
Lebanon Valley 1 0 2 3

ARC: Battaglia, Bryce (1)
LVC: Kontir, Max (1); Petrovskiy, Anton (1); King, John (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ARC LVC
1st 18:02 LVC King, John Ames, Owen, Helmer, Cade EV, FG 0 1
3rd 17:22 ARC Battaglia, Bryce Shuter, Jared EV 1 1
3rd 18:05 LVC Petrovskiy, Anton Pankowski, Joey, Washco, Lukas EV, GW 1 2

3rd
19:48

.0 LVC Kontir, Max Croteau, Cameron, Stear, Jordan SH, EN 1 3

Arcadia Power Plays Lebanon Valley Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:05 06:05 02:00 1 0 --
1st 18:16 00:16 02:00 2 1 --
2nd 03:38 05:38 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 10:56 12:56 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 09:55 11:55 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 19:35 20:00 00:25 0 1 --

10:25 6 2 0/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 10:39 12:39 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 06:05 08:05 02:00 3 0 --
2nd 13:21 15:21 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 19:44 01:44 02:00 2 1 --

08:00 6 1 0/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LVC Lindberg, Ian 02:00 Interference MINOR 04:05 PP
1st ARC Benkovitz, Michael 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 10:39 PP
1st LVC Proskin, Mason 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:16 PP
2nd LVC Miller, Dylan 02:00 Indirect contact to the head MINOR 03:38 PP
2nd ARC Benkovitz, Chris 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:05 PP
2nd LVC Foote, Jack 02:00 Slashing MINOR 10:56 PP
2nd ARC Shuter, Jared 02:00 Holding MINOR 13:21 PP

2nd ARC Cunningham, Ryan 02:00 Hooking MINOR
19:44

.0 PP
3rd LVC Miller, Dylan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:55 PP

3rd LVC Ames, Owen 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR
19:35

.0 PP



Individual
Arcadia 1

Lebanon Valley 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Williams, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
4 Burback, Grant 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 0
5 Tedesco, Russ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Gare, Grayson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
7 Dicker, Brendan 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 9-21 - 0
8 Anderson, Aidan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-2 - 2
9 Mastay, Cody 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 11-16 - 0
10 Cunningham, Ryan 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
11 Battaglia, Bryce 1 0 3 0 1 4 0 - - 0
12 Garnsey, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Clow, Elijah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Shuter, Jared 0 1 2 2 0 4 0 10-17 1-2 3
15 McFarlane, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-3 - 1
16 Naidu, Theo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Iannucci, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Verspeeten, Matthew 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 0
19 Cole, Jude 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
20 Sweitzer, Wes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Gethings, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
22 Benkovitz, Chris 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - 1-2 0
23 Benkovitz, Michael 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
24 Jermolenko, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Bachman, CJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Rabideau, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Hodowanec, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Biniaris, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
29 Crofoot, Wesley 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
33 Crowshaw, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Capone, Santino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Williamson, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Burgess, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 1 8 8 9 25 -11 37-63 4-8 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Shogan, Jesse 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
3 Bright, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Proskin, Mason 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
6 Wood, Broden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Myers, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 - 2
8 Croteau, Cameron 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
10 Stear, Jordan 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - - 3
11 Kondrashov, Artur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Cardozo, Dan 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Foote, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
17 Miller, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
18 Walker, Cody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 McDonald, Reece 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Washco, Lukas 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 3-8 - 0
22 Ames, Owen 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 1-11 1-2 1
23 Kontir, Max 1 0 1 0 3 4 0 15-28 - 0
24 Jackson, Garret 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
26 Nolan, Collin 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 2
27 Andrews, Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Cantini, Dario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



30 Lee, Jadon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Branch, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Helmer, Cade 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
38 Pankowski, Joey 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
44 Lindberg, Ian 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 1
63 Petrovskiy, Anton 1 0 1 0 3 4 1 - - 1
71 King, John 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 3-7 - 0
72 Crawford, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Kondrashov, Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
95 Tolliver, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 6 9 9 24 9 26-63 6-12 13

Arcadia Goalkeeping Lebanon Valley Goalkeeping

Arcadia Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

38 Williamson, Hayden L 59:20 2 0 5 9 7 21
33 Crowshaw, Ryan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Burgess, Ryan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:40 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 5 9 7 21

Lebanon Valley Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Branch, Chris W 60:00 1 0 8 8 8 24
29 Cantini, Dario 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lee, Jadon 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 Crawford, Evan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 8 8 8 24

Arcadia Faceoffs Lebanon Valley Faceoffs

# Player W L
9 Mastay, Cody 11 5
14 Shuter, Jared 10 7
7 Dicker, Brendan 9 12
25 Bachman, CJ 4 0
15 McFarlane, Nathaniel 2 1
8 Anderson, Aidan 1 1

Totals 37 26

# Player W L
23 Kontir, Max 15 13
7 Myers, Peyton 3 3
21 Washco, Lukas 3 5
71 King, John 3 4
8 Croteau, Cameron 1 0
22 Ames, Owen 1 10
95 Tolliver, Tanner 0 2

Totals 26 37



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Williamson, Hayden at goalie for ARC.
0-0 [00:00] Branch, Chris at goalie for LVC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs King, John won by LVC.
0-0 [00:31] Shot by LVC Proskin, Mason MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-0 [00:31] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs King, John won by LVC.
0-0 [01:14] Shot by LVC Shogan, Jesse WIDE.
0-0 [01:23] Shot by LVC Shogan, Jesse BLOCKED by Shuter, Jared.
0-0 [01:29] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-0 [01:53] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-0 [02:59] Shot by LVC Proskin, Mason BLOCKED by Anderson, Aidan.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by ARC Verspeeten, Matthew WIDE.
0-0 [04:05] Penalty on Lindberg, Ian LVC 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 [04:05] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-0 PP ARC [04:05] Start power play for ARC.
0-0 PP ARC [04:26] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-0 PP ARC [05:07] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor BLOCKED by Nolan, Collin.
0-0 PP ARC [05:07] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Tolliver, Tanner won by ARC.
0-0 PP ARC [05:19] Shot by ARC Dicker, Brendan MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-0 PP ARC [05:19] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Tolliver, Tanner won by ARC.
0-0 PP ARC [05:39] Shot by ARC Cunningham, Ryan WIDE.
0-0 PP ARC [06:05] Lindberg, Ian (LVC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP ARC [06:05] End power play for ARC.
0-0 [06:18] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs King, John won by ARC.
0-0 [08:46] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Washco, Lukas won by LVC.
0-0 [09:01] Shot by LVC Petrovskiy, Anton MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-0 [09:54] Shot by ARC Gethings, Conor BLOCKED by Nolan, Collin.
0-0 [10:20] Shot by ARC Tedesco, Russ WIDE.
0-0 [10:39] Penalty on Benkovitz, Michael ARC 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 [10:39] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-0 PP LVC [10:39] Start power play for LVC.
0-0 PP LVC [10:47] Shot by LVC Helmer, Cade BLOCKED by Shuter, Jared.
0-0 PP LVC [11:12] Faceoff McFarlane, Nathaniel vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-0 PP LVC [11:35] Shot by LVC Croteau, Cameron MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-0 PP LVC [12:05] Shot by LVC Stear, Jordan BLOCKED by Biniaris, Zach.
0-0 PP LVC [12:39] Benkovitz, Michael (ARC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LVC [12:39] End power play for LVC.
0-0 [12:59] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-0 [12:59] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Myers, Peyton won by ARC.
0-0 [13:25] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-0 [13:25] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Washco, Lukas won by LVC.
0-0 [13:53] Shot by LVC Lindberg, Ian MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-0 [13:53] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Ames, Owen won by LVC.
0-0 [14:26] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael BLOCKED by Jackson, Garret.
0-0 [14:28] Faceoff Anderson, Aidan vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-0 [14:43] Shot by LVC Kontir, Max BLOCKED by Anderson, Aidan.
0-0 [15:23] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Washco, Lukas won by ARC.
0-0 [16:06] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-0 [16:06] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Myers, Peyton won by ARC.
0-0 [16:13] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor BLOCKED by Myers, Peyton.
0-0 [16:48] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-0 [16:52] Shot by ARC Mastay, Cody BLOCKED by Myers, Peyton.

0-0

[18:02] GOAL by Lebanon Valley King, John (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ames, Owen and Helmer, Cade, On
ice for LVC: King, John; Helmer, Cade; Shogan, Jesse; Nolan, Collin; Ames, Owen, On ice for ARC: Verspeeten, Matthew;
Benkovitz, Chris; Dicker, Brendan; Cunningham, Ryan; Burback, Grant, goal number 6 for season.
Arcadia 0, Lebanon Valley 1

0-1 [18:02] Faceoff Bachman, CJ vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 [18:16] Penalty on Proskin, Mason LVC 2 minutes for Tripping.



0-1 PP ARC [18:16] Start power play for ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [18:16] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [18:22] Shot by ARC Cunningham, Ryan MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 PP ARC [18:22] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [18:37] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce WIDE.
0-1 PP ARC [18:45] Shot by ARC Cunningham, Ryan MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 PP ARC [18:58] Shot by LVC Kontir, Max MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 PP ARC [18:58] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [19:07] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [19:45] Shot by ARC Anderson, Aidan BLOCKED by Lindberg, Ian.
0-1 PP ARC [19:45] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP ARC [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 PP LVC [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 PP LVC [00:00] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [00:16] Proskin, Mason (LVC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP LVC [00:16] End power play for ARC.
0-1 [00:27] Shot by LVC Proskin, Mason WIDE.
0-1 [00:32] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 [01:05] Shot by LVC Ames, Owen WIDE.
0-1 [01:18] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris WIDE.
0-1 [01:36] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [01:51] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [01:53] Shot by ARC Crofoot, Wesley MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [01:55] Shot by ARC Gethings, Conor WIDE.
0-1 [02:15] Shot by ARC Biniaris, Zach WIDE.
0-1 [02:27] Shot by LVC Pankowski, Joey BLOCKED by Williams, Connor.
0-1 [02:31] Shot by LVC Pankowski, Joey WIDE.
0-1 [02:36] Shot by LVC Petrovskiy, Anton WIDE.
0-1 [02:51] Faceoff Anderson, Aidan vs Myers, Peyton won by LVC.
0-1 [03:33] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael WIDE.
0-1 [03:38] Penalty on Miller, Dylan LVC 2 minutes for IndirectContactToTheHead.
0-1 [03:38] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [03:38] Start power play for ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [03:56] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce WIDE.
0-1 PP ARC [05:38] Miller, Dylan (LVC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP ARC [05:38] End power play for ARC.
0-1 [05:48] Shot by LVC Nolan, Collin WIDE.
0-1 [06:00] Shot by LVC Washco, Lukas WIDE.
0-1 [06:04] Shot by LVC Croteau, Cameron WIDE.
0-1 [06:05] Penalty on Benkovitz, Chris ARC 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 PP LVC [06:05] Start power play for LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [06:05] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 PP LVC [06:33] Shot by LVC Ames, Owen MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 PP LVC [06:44] Shot by LVC Washco, Lukas MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 PP LVC [06:44] Faceoff McFarlane, Nathaniel vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 PP LVC [07:02] Shot by LVC Ames, Owen MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 PP LVC [07:24] Shot by LVC Washco, Lukas BLOCKED by McFarlane, Nathaniel.
0-1 PP LVC [08:05] Benkovitz, Chris (ARC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP LVC [08:05] End power play for LVC.
0-1 [08:13] Shot by LVC Cardozo, Dan MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [08:20] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [08:35] Shot by ARC Verspeeten, Matthew MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [09:34] Shot by LVC Shogan, Jesse MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [09:34] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Myers, Peyton won by LVC.
0-1 [10:29] Shot by LVC Petrovskiy, Anton WIDE.
0-1 [10:34] Shot by LVC Stear, Jordan MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [10:44] Shot by LVC Pankowski, Joey MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [10:44] Faceoff Bachman, CJ vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 [10:56] Penalty on Foote, Jack LVC 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 [10:56] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP ARC [10:56] Start power play for ARC.



0-1 PP ARC [11:01] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP ARC [11:18] Shot by ARC Mastay, Cody MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 PP ARC [11:45] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant BLOCKED by Stear, Jordan.
0-1 PP ARC [12:05] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 PP ARC [12:13] Shot by ARC Anderson, Aidan BLOCKED by Ames, Owen.
0-1 PP ARC [12:35] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 PP ARC [12:43] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris BLOCKED by Petrovskiy, Anton.
0-1 PP ARC [12:56] Foote, Jack (LVC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP ARC [12:56] End power play for ARC.
0-1 [13:02] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 [13:13] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael WIDE.
0-1 [13:21] Penalty on Shuter, Jared ARC 2 minutes for Holding.
0-1 PP LVC [13:21] Start power play for LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [13:21] Faceoff McFarlane, Nathaniel vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [13:26] Shot by LVC Stear, Jordan WIDE.
0-1 PP LVC [13:50] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 PP LVC [15:21] Shuter, Jared (ARC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP LVC [15:21] End power play for LVC.
0-1 [15:34] Shot by ARC Bachman, CJ WIDE.
0-1 [15:37] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Myers, Peyton won by LVC.
0-1 [16:35] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 [17:53] Shot by ARC Battaglia, Bryce WIDE.
0-1 [19:19] Shot by LVC Helmer, Cade MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [19:19] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Washco, Lukas won by ARC.
0-1 [19:44] Penalty on Cunningham, Ryan ARC 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 PP LVC [19:44] Start power play for LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [19:44] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [19:56] Shot by LVC Kontir, Max BLOCKED by Shuter, Jared.
0-1 PP LVC [19:59] Shot by LVC Proskin, Mason MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 PP LVC [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-1 PP LVC [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-1 PP LVC [00:00] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [00:16] Shot by LVC Helmer, Cade WIDE.
0-1 PP LVC [01:25] Shot by ARC Gare, Grayson MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 PP LVC [01:31] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Croteau, Cameron won by LVC.
0-1 PP LVC [01:40] Shot by LVC Petrovskiy, Anton MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 PP LVC [01:44] Cunningham, Ryan (ARC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP LVC [01:44] End power play for LVC.
0-1 [02:33] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris WIDE.
0-1 [02:49] Shot by LVC Pankowski, Joey WIDE.
0-1 [03:37] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude BLOCKED by Stear, Jordan.
0-1 [04:31] Shot by ARC Biniaris, Zach MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [05:05] Shot by LVC Kontir, Max MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [05:36] Shot by ARC Anderson, Aidan MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [05:38] Shot by ARC Bachman, CJ WIDE.
0-1 [05:45] Shot by ARC Bachman, CJ WIDE.
0-1 [05:48] Shot by ARC Bachman, CJ WIDE.
0-1 [05:52] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant WIDE.
0-1 [06:07] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris WIDE.
0-1 [06:25] Shot by LVC Petrovskiy, Anton WIDE.
0-1 [06:36] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 [07:01] Shot by LVC Ames, Owen MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [07:02] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 [08:04] Shot by LVC Kontir, Max MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [08:04] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Washco, Lukas won by ARC.
0-1 [08:34] Shot by ARC Shuter, Jared BLOCKED by Stear, Jordan.
0-1 [09:18] Shot by ARC Cunningham, Ryan BLOCKED by Tolliver, Tanner.
0-1 [09:55] Penalty on Miller, Dylan LVC 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-1 [09:55] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [09:55] Start power play for ARC.
0-1 PP ARC [11:55] Miller, Dylan (LVC) penalty complete.



0-1 PP ARC [11:55] End power play for ARC.
0-1 [12:02] Shot by LVC Nolan, Collin WIDE.
0-1 [12:02] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Myers, Peyton won by ARC.
0-1 [12:16] Shot by ARC Crofoot, Wesley MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [12:16] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs King, John won by ARC.
0-1 [12:44] Shot by ARC Williams, Connor WIDE.
0-1 [12:50] Faceoff Bachman, CJ vs King, John won by ARC.
0-1 [12:54] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [12:54] Faceoff Bachman, CJ vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 [13:47] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
0-1 [13:59] Shot by LVC Croteau, Cameron MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [14:04] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Washco, Lukas won by ARC.
0-1 [14:30] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Chris BLOCKED by Foote, Jack.
0-1 [14:52] Shot by ARC Burback, Grant MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [14:57] Shot by LVC Petrovskiy, Anton MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.
0-1 [14:57] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Ames, Owen won by ARC.
0-1 [15:11] Shot by ARC Mastay, Cody MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
0-1 [15:31] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs King, John won by LVC.
0-1 [15:49] Shot by ARC Benkovitz, Michael WIDE.
0-1 [16:18] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 [16:30] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
0-1 [17:18] Shot by ARC Cunningham, Ryan WIDE.

0-1

[17:22] GOAL by Arcadia Battaglia, Bryce (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Shuter, Jared and , , On ice for ARC: Battaglia,
Bryce; Shuter, Jared; Cole, Jude; Cunningham, Ryan; Williams, Connor, On ice for LVC: Stear, Jordan; Proskin, Mason;
Kontir, Max; Cardozo, Dan; Croteau, Cameron, goal number 8 for season.
Arcadia 1, Lebanon Valley 1

1-1 [17:22] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs King, John won by ARC.
1-1 [17:52] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Washco, Lukas won by LVC.
1-1 [18:03] Shot by LVC Washco, Lukas MISSED, save Williamson, Hayden.

1-1

[18:05] GOAL by Lebanon Valley Petrovskiy, Anton (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Pankowski, Joey and
Washco, Lukas, On ice for LVC: Petrovskiy, Anton; Pankowski, Joey; Shogan, Jesse; Nolan, Collin; Washco, Lukas, On ice for
ARC: Shuter, Jared; Gethings, Conor; Biniaris, Zach; Crofoot, Wesley; McFarlane, Nathaniel, goal number 2 for season.
Arcadia 1, Lebanon Valley 2

1-2 [18:05] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
1-2 [18:40] Faceoff Mastay, Cody vs Kontir, Max won by ARC.
1-2 [19:08] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude MISSED, save Branch, Chris.
1-2 [19:08] Timeout ARC.
1-2 [19:08] EMPTY NET at goalie for ARC.
1-2 [19:08] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
1-2 [19:30] Shot by ARC Cole, Jude WIDE.
1-2 [19:35] Penalty on Ames, Owen LVC 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-2 PP ARC [19:35] Start power play for ARC.
1-2 PP ARC [19:35] Timeout LVC.
1-2 PP ARC [19:35] Faceoff Dicker, Brendan vs Kontir, Max won by LVC.
1-2 PP ARC [19:45] Shot by LVC Croteau, Cameron WIDE.

1-2 PP ARC

[19:48] EMPTY NET GOAL by Lebanon Valley Kontir, Max (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Croteau, Cameron and Stear, Jordan,
On ice for LVC: Kontir, Max; Croteau, Cameron; Proskin, Mason; Stear, Jordan, On ice for ARC: Battaglia, Bryce; Cole, Jude;
Dicker, Brendan; Verspeeten, Matthew; Mastay, Cody; Benkovitz, Michael, goal number 3 for season.
Arcadia 1, Lebanon Valley 3

1-3 PP ARC [19:48] Williamson, Hayden at goalie for ARC.
1-3 PP ARC [19:48] Faceoff Shuter, Jared vs Washco, Lukas won by ARC.
1-3 PP ARC [20:00] End of period.
1-3 PP ARC [20:00] Ames, Owen (LVC) penalty complete.
1-3 PP ARC [20:00] End power play for ARC.


